
 
Tablas 65 

 
 
Tabla 65: Comunas. 
 
 

CODIGO COMUNA 
150101 
150103 
150201 
150203 
010301 
010303 
010401 
010402 
010403 
010404 
010405 
020701 
020703 
020801 
020803 
020805 
020901 
020903 
020905 
020907 
031301 
031303 
031401 
031403 
031405 
031501 
031503 
031505 
031507 
041901 
041903 
041905 
041907 
041909 
041911 
042001 
042003 
042005 
042007 
042009 
042101 
042103 
042105 
042107 
052501 
052503 
052505 
052507 
052509 

Arica 
Camarones 
Putre 
General Lagos 
Alto Hospicio 
Iquique  
Huara 
Camiña 
Colchane 
Pica 
Pozo Almonte 
Tocopilla 
María Elena 
Calama 
Ollagüe 
San Pedro de Atacama 
Antofagasta 
Mejillones 
Sierra Gorda  
Taltal 
Chañaral 
Diego de Almagro 
Copiapó 
Caldera 
Tierra Amarilla 
Vallenar 
Freirina 
Huasco 
Alto del Carmen 
La Serena 
La Higuera 
Coquimbo 
Andacollo 
Vicuña  
Paihuano 
Ovalle 
Río Hurtado 
Monte Patria 
Combarbalá 
Punitaqui 
Illapel 
Salamanca 
Los Vilos  
Canela  
La Ligua 
Petorca 
Cabildo 
Zapallar 
Papudo 
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095509 
095511 
095513 
095515 
095517 
095519 
095521 
095601 
095603 
095605 
095607 
095609 
095611 
095613 
095615 
095617 
095619 
095621 
095623 
095625 
095627 
095629 
095631 
095633 
095635 
095637 
095639 
095641 
145801 
145803 
145805 
145807 
145809 
145811 
145813 
145815 
145901 
145903 
145905 
145907 
106101 
106103 
106105 
106107 
106109 
106111 
106113 
106201 
106203 
106205 
106207 

 

Curacautín 
Ercilla 
Victoria 
Traiguén 
Lumaco 
Purén 
Los Sauces 
Temuco 
Lautaro 
Perquenco 
Vilcún 
Cholchol 
Cunco 
Melipeuco 
Curarrehue 
Pucón 
Villarrica 
Freire 
Pitrufquén 
Gorbea 
Loncoche 
Toltén 
Teodoro Schmidt 
Saavedra 
Carahue 
Nueva Imperial 
Galvarino 
Padre las Casas 
Valdivia 
Mariquina 
Lanco 
Los Lagos 
Corral 
Máfil 
Panguipulli 
Paillaco 
Futrono 
La Unión 
Río Bueno 
Lago Ranco 
Osorno 
San Pablo 
Puyehue 
Puerto Octay 
Purranque 
Río Negro 
San Juan de la Costa 
Puerto Montt 
Puerto Varas 
Cochamó 
Calbuco 
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